316

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,) COUNTY OF FAIRFIFLD

IN TWE NAME OF OD, AMEN.

I, James S. Fdmunds, of the Town of Ridgeway, in the County and State aforesaid, being of sound and disposing mind, memory and understanding, but mindful of the uncertainty of life, do hereby make, publish and declare this the following as and for my last Will and Testament, hereby revoking any and all wills by me heretofore made. by me heretofore made.

ITFM I. I give, bequeath and devise all of my property of what-soever nature of kind and wheresoever situated unto my beloved wife, Arabella N. Edmunds.

ITFM 2. At my death, I think it would be advisable for my executrix and executor or whichever qualifies, or my wife, as the case may be, to liquidate my business as soon as it is domed advisable after my death. However, I sincerely trust that my wife will not dispose of any of the real estate until she finds it necessary or highly desirable to do so. In connection with the liquidation of my business I hereby give my executrix and executor or whichever qualifies, full and ample nower to liquidate my business interests within the statutory period of ad-ministration, provided they think it advisable to do so during said period.

ITEM 3. I nominate and appoint my said wife, Arabella N. Edmunds, and T. K. McDonald of Winnsboro, South Carolina, as executrix and executor of this my Will. Neither my said executrix or executor shall be required to give any bond for serving as such.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my Hand and Seal at Winns-boro, South Carolina, this 5 day of Aug. 1957.

James S. Fdmunds (SEAL)

signed, sealed and declared by the testator to be his last will and testament in the presence of us, who at his request and in his presence and in the presence of each other, have subscribed our names as witnesses thereto.

Gertrude V. Coodson. J. N. Crumpton W. R. Goodson

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, Fairfield County.

PROOF OF WILL

IN THE COURT OF PROBATE

By W. Y. Buchanan, Judge of Probate for said County. Personally appears J. N. Crumnton who, being duly sworn, says that he saw James S. Edmunds sign, seal, publish and declare the annexed instrument of writing, bearing date the 5th day of August, A.D. 1957 to be and contain his Last Will and Testament; that the said James S. Edmunds was then of sound and disposing mind, memory and understanding, according to the best of deponent's knowledge and belief; and that the said J. N. Crumpton together with W. R. Coodson and Gertrude V. Goodson at the request of the testator in his presence, and in the presence of e each other, witnessed the due execution thereof. Sworn to before me this 17th day of) October, Anno Domini 1962 J. N. Crumpton Personally appears J. N. Crumpton who, being duly sworn, says that

October, Anno Domini 1942 J. N. Crumpton W. Y. Búchanan Judge of Probate, Fairfield County, S.C.)

ORDER ADMITTING WILL TO PROBATE IN COMMON FORM

On bearing the above petition of Arabella N. Edmunds and T. K. McDonald, it is hereby ordered, adjudged and decreed, That the petition be granted and the said Last Will and Testament of James S. Edmunds, deceased, be entered of Probate in Common Form.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court of Probate this 17th day of October, 1942.

W. V. Buchanan Judge of Court of Probate.

Winnsboro, S. C.

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,) QUALIFICATION OF FIDUCIARY Fairfield County.

We, do solemnly swear, that this writing contains the true Last Will of the within names James S. Fdmunds, deceased, so far as we know or believe; and that we will well and truly execute the same, by paying first the debts, and then legacies contained in the said Will, as far as his good and chattels will thereunto extend and the law charge me, and that we will make a true and perfect inventory of all such goods and chattels; So help us fod. Sworn to before me, this 17th day of () October. Anno Domini 1962 October, Anno Domini 1962 Arabella N. Fdmunds W. Y. Buchanan Ridgeway, South Carolina Judge of Probate, Fairfield County, S.C.) Attorney's Name and Address: Winnsboro, S. C. McDonald and McDonald Merchants & Planters Bank Building